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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Takanii D. Beatty

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  12/05/2016Judge Assigned:  Musti Cook, Maria Initiation Date: 10/26/2016 

OTN:  T 855210-6 Originating Docket No:  MJ-19104-CR-0000476-2016LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Ronald J. Haskell Jr. Final Issuing Authority:  Ronald J. Haskell Jr.

Arresting Agency:  York  Psp Arresting Officer:  Wolfe, Shawn A.

Complaint/Citation No.:  H07 2433010 Incident Number:  

County: York Township: York City

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Complaint Date: 10/26/2016Processing StatusStatus Date

03/05/2018 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

03/05/2018 Awaiting Sentencing

01/09/2018 Awaiting Trial

11/15/2017 Awaiting Jury Trial

08/01/2017 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

04/18/2017 Awaiting Jury Trial

01/05/2017 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

12/05/2016 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

12/05/2016 Awaiting Filing of Information

Printed:  03/16/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

01/06/2017  9:00 am Multipurpose 

Room 5009

Judge Gregory M. Snyder ScheduledArraignment

04/18/2017  1:30 pm Courtroom 7002 Judge Michael E. Bortner ScheduledPre-Trial 

Conference

07/09/2017  9:00 am Courtroom 7002 Judge Michael E. Bortner MovedCriminal Jury Trial

07/17/2017  9:00 am Courtroom 7002 Judge Michael E. Bortner ScheduledCriminal Jury Trial

11/15/2017  1:15 pm Courtroom 7006 Senior Judge Maria Musti 

Cook

ScheduledCriminal Jury Trial

01/09/2018 11:00 am Courtroom 7002 Judge Michael E. Bortner ScheduledCriminal Jury Trial

03/05/2018  9:00 am Courtroom 7006 Senior Judge Maria Musti 

Cook

ScheduledCall of the List

07/20/2020  3:30 pm Courtroom 7006 Senior Judge Maria Musti 

Cook

ScheduledMotion/Petition 

Hearing

08/07/2020 10:30 am Courtroom 7006 Senior Judge Maria Musti 

Cook

CancelledMotion/Petition 

Hearing

08/14/2020  3:00 pm Courtroom 7006 Senior Judge Maria Musti 

Cook

ScheduledMotion/Petition 

Hearing

04/26/2021  3:30 pm Courtroom 7006 Senior Judge Maria Musti 

Cook

CancelledProbation Violation 

Hearing

04/26/2021  3:30 pm Courtroom 7006 Senior Judge Maria Musti 

Cook

ScheduledParole Violation 

Hearing

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

State Correctional Institution SCI Camp Hill12/08/2022 Yes

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 09/01/1974 City/State/Zip:  York, PA  17404

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Beatty, Takanii D.

BAIL INFORMATION

Beatty, Takanii D. Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$3,000.00Monetary11/09/2016Set Magisterial District Court

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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Posting DatePosting StatusSurety Type Surety Name Security Type Security Amt

Posted 11/09/2016Professional Surety Hobbs, Stephen 

Zachary

Surety Bonds $3,000.00

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With 

Intent to Manufacture or Deliver

T 855210-6F 10/28/2015 1 1 35 § 780-113 §§ A30

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Held for Court (Lower Court)                    Defendant Was Present

12/01/2016 Not FinalLower Court Disposition

1 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Held for Court (Lower Court) 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

Proceed to Court                    Defendant Was Not Present

12/23/2016 Not FinalInformation Filed

1 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Held for Court 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

Guilty Plea - Negotiated                    

03/05/2018 Final DispositionCall of the List

1 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Guilty Plea - Negotiated 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

Musti Cook, Maria 03/05/2018

Min of 6.00 Months 

Max of 23.00 Months 

6 months to 23 months

Confinement

To pay such costs as has been imposed.

Defendant to undergo a Drug/Alcohol Evaluation and complete any recommended counselling

Report to YCP on 4/2/18 at 10am

Defendant is to have no contact with Maribel Bruno

Musti Cook, Maria 04/26/2021

Min of 547.00 Days 

Max of 547.00 Days 

Other

02/28/2020Confinement

Defendant to serve the unserved balance

Defendant to max out

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: York County District Attorney's Office

Prosecutor

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

717-771-9600 (Phone)

Address:

York County Courthouse

45 North George St.

York, PA  17401

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Ronald James Gross

Private

080594Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

717-779-1955

717-779-1955

(Phone)

(Office)

Address:

Law Offices Of Ronald J. Gross LLC

48 E Philadelphia St

York, PA  17401

Representing: Beatty, Takanii D. 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

11/09/20161 Hobbs, Stephen Zachary

Bail Posted - Beatty, Takanii D.

11/09/20162 Miner, James S.

Bail Set - Beatty, Takanii D.

12/05/20161 Court of Common Pleas - York County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

12/23/20161 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Information Filed

01/11/2017 01/06/20171 Court of Common Pleas - York County

Arraigned

Beatty, Takanii D.

First Class Returned - No Forwarding 

Address

01/12/2017 01/26/2017

01/11/2017 01/06/20172 Neiderhiser, Joshua E.

Entry of Appearance

06/21/20171 York County Court Administration

Proof of Service 04/18/17 Order MEB

07/17/20171 Bortner, Michael E.

Case to Remain on Current Trial List

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

07/18/20171 Beatty, Takanii D.

Treatment Court Application Filed

08/01/20171 York County Adult Probation

Treatment Court Application Rejected

08/15/20171 York County Court Administration

Proof of Service 07/17/17 Order MEB

11/15/20171 Musti Cook, Maria

Hearing Notes

12/22/20171 Beatty, Takanii D.

Case Correspondence

Neiderhiser, Joshua E.

Interoffice12/26/2017

York County District Attorney's Office

Interoffice12/26/2017

01/02/20181 Beatty, Takanii D.

Case Correspondence

Neiderhiser, Joshua E.

Interoffice01/02/2018

York County District Attorney's Office

Interoffice01/02/2018

01/05/20181 Beatty, Takanii D.

Case Correspondence

Neiderhiser, Joshua E.

Interoffice01/08/2018

York County District Attorney's Office

Interoffice01/08/2018

01/09/20182

Order Granting Motion to Withdraw Counsel

01/09/20183 Bortner, Michael E.

Order to Place Case on Trial List - March 2018

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

02/14/20181 Musti Cook, Maria

Opinion and Order Denying Defendant's Motion to Dismiss

Beatty, Takanii D.

First Class02/14/2018

York County District Attorney's Office

Interoffice02/14/2018

03/05/20181 Musti Cook, Maria

Guilty Plea - Negotiated

03/05/20182 O'Shell, Don R.

DL-21D to be Prepared

03/05/20183 Musti Cook, Maria

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

03/06/20181 O'Shell, Don R.

DL-21D was prepared

03/07/20181 Unknown Filer

DL-21D Sent to PennDOT

03/15/20181 York County Court Administration

Proof of Service-MMC 03/05/2018

03/28/20181 Court of Common Pleas - York County

Penalty Assessed

04/06/20181 York County Court Administration

Proof of Service Order MEB 1/9/18

04/20/20181 O'Shell, Don R.

Entry of Civil Judgment

08/31/2018 08/28/20181 Musti Cook, Maria

Pre-Parole Investigation and Order of Court

York County District Attorney's Office

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/31/2018

05/02/20191 Court of Common Pleas - York County

The Court Determined Responsible Participant is Financially Able to Pay Fines/Costs/Restitution

05/23/20191 Court of Common Pleas - York County

Return Case from Collection Agency - Continue with Collections

03/03/20201 Musti Cook, Maria

Detainer Issued

York County District Attorney's Office

eService Served03/04/2020

05/22/20201 Williams, Jeremy David

Entry of Appearance

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified05/22/2020

05/22/20202 Williams, Jeremy David

Request Transcript 3/5/2018

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified05/22/2020

06/11/20201 Williams, Jeremy David

Motion to Lift and Vacate Permanent Detainer

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified06/11/2020

06/11/20202 Williams, Jeremy David

Motion to Lift and Vacate Permanent Detainer

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified06/12/2020

06/29/2020 06/29/20202 Musti Cook, Maria

Order Scheduling Hearing

Williams, Jeremy David

eService Served06/29/2020

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

York County District Attorney's Office

eService Served06/29/2020

07/20/20201 Musti Cook, Maria

Reserve Decision

Williams, Jeremy David

eService Served07/20/2020

York County District Attorney's Office

eService Served07/20/2020

07/21/20201 York County District Attorney's Office

Request for Transcript 7/20/2020

Williams, Jeremy David

eService Served07/21/2020

07/27/20201 York County Court Administration

Transcript of Proceedings Filed 7/20/2020

York County District Attorney's Office

E-Mail07/27/2020

07/30/20201 Williams, Jeremy David

Brief in Support

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified07/31/2020

08/07/2020 08/07/20202 Musti Cook, Maria

Order Scheduling Hearing

Williams, Jeremy David

eService Served08/07/2020

York County District Attorney's Office

eService Served08/07/2020

08/14/20201 Musti Cook, Maria

Order Denying Petition to Lift Probation Detainer

Williams, Jeremy David

eService Served08/14/2020

York County District Attorney's Office

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served08/14/2020

08/17/20201 York County Court Administration

Proof of Service-MMC 07/20/2020 Order

08/19/20201 York County District Attorney's Office

Evidence/Exhibits Filed 8/14/2020 Hearing

Gross, Ronald James

eService Served05/18/2023

York County Adult Probation

eNotice Notified05/18/2023

08/26/20201 Beatty, Takanii D.

Case Correspondence

Williams, Jeremy David

First Class08/27/2020

York County District Attorney's Office

Interoffice08/27/2020

10/06/20201 York County Court Administration

Proof of Service-MMC 08/14/2020 Order

01/08/20211 Williams, Jeremy David

Motion to Withdraw Appearance

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified01/08/2021

01/19/2021 01/19/20211 Musti Cook, Maria

Order Granting Motion to Withdraw Counsel

Williams, Jeremy David

eService Served01/19/2021

York County District Attorney's Office

eService Served01/19/2021

Beatty, Takanii D.

Interoffice01/20/2021

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

02/09/20211 Tarr, Connor Charles

Entry of Appearance

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified02/09/2021

02/24/20211 Beatty, Takanii D.

Case Correspondence

Tarr, Connor Charles

Interoffice02/24/2021

York County District Attorney's Office

Interoffice02/24/2021

03/24/20211 Gross, Ronald James

Entry of Appearance

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/24/2021

03/24/20212 Gross, Ronald James

Motion for Hearing on Violation of Probation/Parole

York County District Attorney's Office

eNotice Notified03/24/2021

04/15/20213 Court of Common Pleas - York County

hrg notice - PV hrg 4/26/21

Gross, Ronald James

eService Served04/15/2021

York County District Attorney's Office

eService Served04/15/2021

Beatty, Takanii D.

Interoffice04/20/2021

04/15/20214 York County Judge's Chambers

Probation Violation Hearing Cancelled

Gross, Ronald James

eService Served04/15/2021

York County District Attorney's Office

eService Served04/15/2021

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

04/26/20211 Musti Cook, Maria

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

05/25/20211 York County Court Administration

Proof of Service-MMC 04/26/2021 Order

08/16/20221 Court of Common Pleas - York County

Itemized Account of Fines, Costs, Fees, and Restitution

Printed:  03/16/2026    
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PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

67-2023-P000004117 Monthly $1,316.3107/01/2024 Yes

Beatty, Takanii $16.31No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

$100.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor04/02/2007

$100.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor10/04/2007

$100.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor10/31/2007

$100.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor11/26/2007

$150.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor01/08/2008

$150.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor02/19/2008

$150.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor03/20/2008

$11.00Payment04/08/2010

$50.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor06/24/2013

$100.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor08/27/2013

$100.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor10/21/2013

$120.00Payment10/21/2014

$20.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor08/14/2015

$20.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor09/15/2015

$20.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor10/26/2015

$20.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor11/19/2015

$40.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor01/12/2016

$40.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor03/14/2016

$80.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor07/11/2016

$140.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor02/16/2017

$20.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor03/23/2017

$195.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor01/16/2018

$525.00Payment York County Work Release, 3400 Concord Road, York, PA 17402Payor09/04/2018

$37.82Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor10/02/2018

$73.18Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor11/14/2018

$380.00Payment Beatty, Takanii Payor05/17/2019

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor06/18/2019

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor07/16/2019

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor08/15/2019

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor09/16/2019

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor10/15/2019

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor11/15/2019

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor01/15/2020

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor02/18/2020

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor03/16/2020

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor04/15/2020

$65.00Payment Beatty, Takani Dante Payor05/15/2020
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PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

67-2023-P000004117 Monthly $1,316.3107/01/2024 Yes

Beatty, Takanii $16.31No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

$31.80Payment02/28/2023

$145.25Payment02/28/2023

$68.20Payment03/29/2023

$43.60Payment03/29/2023

$100.66Payment05/03/2023

$113.34Payment06/02/2023

$146.88Payment07/06/2023

$76.88Payment07/26/2023

$98.67Payment08/22/2023

$78.41Payment09/26/2023

$116.51Payment10/25/2023

$71.92Payment11/29/2023

$94.09Payment12/27/2023

$25.19Payment01/31/2024

$49.81Payment02/27/2024

$43.58Payment03/27/2024

$76.12Payment04/30/2024

$65.00Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor05/29/2024

$64.28Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor06/27/2024

$54.72Payment07/24/2024

$37.14Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor08/26/2024

$55.80Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor09/25/2024

$41.53Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor10/28/2024

$66.24Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor12/11/2024

$51.34Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor01/03/2025

$48.23Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor02/05/2025

$42.19Payment03/05/2025

$46.23Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor03/28/2025

$62.78Payment04/29/2025

$61.93Payment05/28/2025

$63.05Payment06/24/2025

$69.88Payment07/29/2025

$64.31Payment08/26/2025

$86.01Payment09/24/2025

$21.31Payment10/28/2025

$28.15Payment11/25/2025

$103.32Payment12/23/2025

Printed:  03/16/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Takanii D. Beatty

PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

67-2023-P000004117 Monthly $1,316.3107/01/2024 Yes

Beatty, Takanii $16.31No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

$63.48Payment01/29/2026

$47.26Payment02/26/2026

Printed:  03/16/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Takanii D. Beatty

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
05/29/2024 Total of Last Payment:  -$18.00  Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentBeatty, Takanii D.

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$113.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$1.80 ($1.80) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Photostatic Copies - Per Sheet (York)

$7.20 ($7.20) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Photostatic Copies - Per Sheet (York)

$9.00 ($9.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Subpoena Costs (York)

$39.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39.00 Warrant Costs (York)

$4.00 ($4.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ATJ

$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 Booking Center Fee (York)

$2.25 ($2.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 CJES

$20.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.50 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$29.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.85 County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$35.00 ($35.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Firearm Education and Training Fund

$21.25 ($21.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 JCPS

$8.00 ($8.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judicial Computer Project

$13.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.65 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 Substance Abuse Education (Act 198 of 

2002)

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 Substance Abuse Education (Act 198 of 

2002)

$25.00 ($25.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998)

$5.00 ($5.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Automation Fee (York)

$163.50 ($163.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Clerk - County - Plea (York)

$18.00 ($18.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 DA Felony (York)

$4.00 ($4.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sheriff - Felony (York)

$12.40 ($12.40) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Postage (York)

$28.00 ($28.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Variable Amount to be Distributed 

CVC/VWS (Act 96)

$12.00 ($12.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Variable Amount to be Distributed 

CVC/VWS (Act 96)

$55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55.00 Prothonotary Filing Fee (York)

Printed:  03/16/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Takanii D. Beatty

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentBeatty, Takanii D.

Defendant

$9.00 ($9.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Subpoena Costs (York)

$495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 OSP (York/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 OSP (York/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$535.48 $0.00 ($535.48) $0.00 $0.00 CBY Collection Fee (York)

$69.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.00 Warrant Costs (York)

$29.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29.00 Transport Costs (York)

$2,924.88 $2,024.00 $0.00 ($535.48)($365.40)Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $2,924.88 $2,024.00 $0.00 ($535.48)($365.40)

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  03/16/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082


